
Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and
Committees. 

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood
Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org. 

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email. 

Contact Information 
Neighborhood Council: Studio City Neighborhood Council 
Name: Jeff Hartwick 
Phone Number: 
Email: jhartwick@studiocitync.org 
The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(9) Nay(5) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) 
Date of NC Board Action: 06/16/2021 
Type of NC Board Action: For 

Impact Information
Date: 04/02/2022 
Update to a Previous Input: No 
Directed To: City Council and Committees 
Council File Number: 21-0438 
Agenda Date: 
Item Number: 
Summary: The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File
21-0438, to initiate consideration of the property named Oil Can Harry's as a City Historic-Cultural
Monument. 
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    Addressed to:      Sent by Email: 
 
    Councilmember Paul Krekorian    councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org 
    Karo Torossian      karo.torossian@lacity.org 
    Matt Hale       matt.hale@lacity.org 
    Aaron Ordower      aaron.ordower@lacity.org 
    Jessica Fugate      jessica.fugate@lacity.org 
    
 
 
 
 

COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 
 
The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) supports Council File 21-0438 
(Krekorian), to initiate consideration of the property located at 11506 Ventura Boulevard, Studio 
City, CA 91604, Oil Can Harry's, as a City Historic-Cultural Monument under the procedures of 
Section 22.171.10 of the Administrative Code, and instruct the Planning Department to prepare the 
Historic Cultural Monument application for review and consideration by the Cultural Heritage 
Commission. 
 
 
 
 
 
Randall Fried 
President, 
Studio City Neighborhood Council 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 


